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Construction of Irrewarra Cricket Club clubrooms 
(readvertised)
Contract No. 1802

Tenders are invited from suitably experienced and qualifi ed contractors to 
construct clubrooms at the Colac Secondary College oval, Hearn Street, Colac. 
The project will comprise construction of a new sports shelter and amenities, 
including unisex accessible change rooms; store, visitor change room, 
kitchen and umpire amenity; and an open plan social space to complement 
the community’s use of the recently completed Colac Secondary College 
community sports fi eld. 

A copy of the tender documents can be downloaded via
www.eprocure.com.au/colacotway

Tenders close at 2pm, 
Wednesday 14 February 2018. 

Submissions may be lodged in the Electronic Tender Box or at Colac Otway 
Shire Council offi ces, 2-6 Rae St Colac 3250. Late, emailed, or facsimiled 
tenders will not be considered. 

• Wednesday, 24 January 2018 
COPACC – Colac

•  Wednesday, 28 February 2018 
COPACC – Colac 

•  Wednesday, 28 March 2018  
Apollo Bay Senior Citizens’ Centre

•  Wednesday, 18 April 2018  
COPACC – Colac

•  Wednesday, 23 May 2018  
COPACC - Colac

•  Wednesday, 27 June 2018  
COPACC – Colac

•  Wednesday, 25 July 2018  
COPACC – Colac 

•  Wednesday, 22 August 2018 
Beeac Recreation Reserve Hall

•  Wednesday, 26 September 2018 
COPACC – Colac 

•  Wednesday, 24 October 2018 
Apollo Bay Senior Citizens’ Centre

•  Wednesday, 28 November 2018 
 COPACC – Colac 

•  Wednesday, 12 December 2018 
 COPACC – Colac 

2018 Council meeting dates
Ordinary Council meetings will be held at 4pm on:

Council meetings are open to the public and interested people 
are welcome to attend.

Planning Committee meetings will be held at 4pm on:
• Wednesday, 14 February 2018

COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 14 March 2018  
COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 11 April 2018  
COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 9 May 2018  
COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 13 June 2018  
COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 11 July 2018  
 COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 8 August 2018  
 COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 12 September 2018 
 COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 10 October 2018 
 COPACC, Colac

• Wednesday, 14 November 2018 
 COPACC, Colac


